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Compound of Interest

Compound Name: Isonipecotic acid hydrochloride

Cat. No.: B1361391 Get Quote

CAS Number: 5984-56-5

This document serves as an in-depth technical guide on Isonipecotic Acid Hydrochloride, a

compound of significant interest in neuroscience and drug development. Tailored for

researchers, scientists, and professionals in drug development, this guide covers its

physicochemical properties, biological activity, experimental applications, and analytical

methodologies.

Physicochemical Properties
Isonipecotic acid hydrochloride, the hydrochloride salt of piperidine-4-carboxylic acid, is a

conformationally constrained derivative of γ-aminobutyric acid (GABA).[1] Its salt form is

typically used in research settings.
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Property Value

CAS Number 5984-56-5[2][3][4]

Molecular Formula C₆H₁₂ClNO₂[2][3][4]

Molecular Weight 165.62 g/mol [2][3][5]

Appearance White to cream crystalline powder[2][6]

Melting Point 293-300 °C (with decomposition)[2][3][6][7]

Water Solubility 320 g/L (at 20 °C)[2][6]

pKa (Isonipecotic acid) pK1: 3.73; pK2: 10.72 (at 25°C)[8]

LogP -1.29[4]

Biological Activity and Mechanism of Action
Isonipecotic acid is recognized as a GABA analogue, primarily functioning as a moderately

potent partial agonist at GABA-A receptors.[1][9][10][11] Its activity can vary depending on the

subunit composition of the GABA-A receptor. It displays moderate-efficacy partial agonism for

receptors containing α₁, α₂, α₃, and α₅ subunits, but acts as a full or near-full agonist at

receptors with α₄ and α₆ subunits.[1] Due to its structure, it is unable to cross the blood-brain

barrier.[1]

The mechanism involves direct binding to and activation of GABA-A receptors, which are

ligand-gated ion channels. This activation leads to an influx of chloride ions, hyperpolarization

of the neuronal membrane, and ultimately, an inhibitory effect on neurotransmission.
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Caption: Mechanism of action of Isonipecotic Acid at the GABAA receptor.

Experimental Protocols
In Vitro Receptor Binding Assay
This protocol provides a general methodology to determine the binding affinity of Isonipecotic
acid hydrochloride to GABA-A receptors using a competitive radioligand binding assay.
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1. Membrane Preparation

2. Binding Reaction

3. Separation & Quantification

4. Data Analysis
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Caption: General workflow for an in vitro competitive radioligand binding assay.
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Detailed Methodology:

Membrane Preparation: Synaptic membranes are prepared from a specific brain region (e.g.,

rat cerebral cortex) through homogenization in a buffered solution followed by differential

centrifugation to isolate the membrane fraction containing the receptors.

Incubation: The prepared membranes are incubated in a buffer solution with a known

concentration of a radiolabeled GABA-A receptor agonist (e.g., [³H]muscimol) and varying

concentrations of Isonipecotic acid hydrochloride (the competitor). Non-specific binding is

determined in the presence of a high concentration of unlabeled GABA.

Separation: The reaction is terminated by rapid filtration through glass fiber filters, which

traps the membranes with bound radioligand. The filters are then washed with ice-cold buffer

to remove any unbound radioligand.

Quantification: The amount of radioactivity retained on the filters is measured using a liquid

scintillation counter.

Data Analysis: The data is analyzed to determine the concentration of Isonipecotic acid
hydrochloride that inhibits 50% of the specific binding of the radioligand (IC₅₀). This value

can be converted to an inhibition constant (Ki) to reflect the binding affinity of the compound

for the receptor.

Analytical Methods
The identity and purity of Isonipecotic acid hydrochloride are typically confirmed using

standard analytical techniques.

Nuclear Magnetic Resonance (NMR) Spectroscopy
NMR spectroscopy is used to elucidate the chemical structure. While a specific spectrum for

the hydrochloride salt is not readily available, the expected proton signals in D₂O would be

consistent with the piperidine ring structure.
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Expected ¹H NMR Signals (Conceptual)

Protons adjacent to the nitrogen (H-2, H-6)

Proton at the carboxyl-bearing carbon (H-4)

Protons at the 3 and 5 positions (H-3, H-5)

Note: Actual chemical shifts and multiplicities would need to be determined experimentally.

High-Performance Liquid Chromatography (HPLC)
HPLC is a common method for assessing the purity of Isonipecotic acid hydrochloride. A

reverse-phase (RP) HPLC method can be employed with a simple mobile phase.[12]

HPLC Method Parameters

Column

Mobile Phase

Detection

Applications in Research and Drug Development
Isonipecotic acid and its derivatives are valuable tools in pharmacological research and serve

as foundational structures in drug discovery.

Pharmacological Research: Used as a reference compound to study the function and

pharmacology of GABA-A receptors.

Drug Discovery: Serves as a scaffold or lead molecule for the design and synthesis of novel

anticonvulsant agents and other CNS-active drugs.[13][14] Its rigid structure provides a

template for developing more potent and selective GABAergic modulators.
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Need Custom Synthesis?

BenchChem offers custom synthesis for rare earth carbides and specific isotopiclabeling.

Email: info@benchchem.com or Request Quote Online.
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Disclaimer & Data Validity:

The information provided in this document is for Research Use Only (RUO) and is strictly not

intended for diagnostic or therapeutic procedures. While BenchChem strives to provide

accurate protocols, we make no warranties, express or implied, regarding the fitness of this

product for every specific experimental setup.

Technical Support:The protocols provided are for reference purposes. Unsure if this reagent

suits your experiment? [Contact our Ph.D. Support Team for a compatibility check]

Need Industrial/Bulk Grade? Request Custom Synthesis Quote
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